Annexure 4

Name of Corporate Debtor: Spenta Sun City Private Limited
Date of Commencement of CIRP: 10.07.2024
List of Creditors as on: 03.12.2024

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)
(Amount in X)

Details of claim admitted Amount of any| Amount of Amount of

Amount of ) . .
Amount of claim Amount covered by Amount covered | Whether related % of voting N . mutual dues, claim not claim under | Remarks, if any
nt claimed N Nature of claim L contingent claim
admitted security interest by guarantee party? s| n CoC that may be
- No N -

Name of creditor

Date of receipt

admitted verification
1 Traceengineering Solutions Private Limited 08.08.2024 17,700 17,700 | Unsecured - A - - -
2| National Securities Depository Limited 05.09.2024 8,99,785 8,99,785 |Unsecured - - No NA - - - -
Admitted as per
3 Nandini Construction 28.11.2024 3,37,93,557 1,98,94,579 Unsecured - - No NA - - 1,38,98,978 - books of
accounts
Total 3,47,11,042 2,08,12,064 - - 0 - - 1,38,98,978 -
Notes
1a) The above information may change basis further investigation or new information.

b) Incase any claimant has any query on claim, please write us at - cirp.spentasuncity@gmail.com



